Other environment information that should be disclosed

No

Other related environment protection information

No

2. Targeted Measures Taken to Help People Lift themselves out of Poverty

The Company didn’t conduct any targeted anti-poverty projects temporarily in the Reporting Period, no subsequent plan for targeted

anti-poverty also.

XIX Other Significant Events

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

The Company implemented the project of repurchasing part of B shares in the Reporting Period. As of 30 June 2018, the Company

had accumulatively repurchased 17,674,849 shares, accounting for 1.9158% of total share capital. For details, see relevant

announcement about the repurchase of B shares.

XVII. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

31

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd.   Interim Report 2018

Part VI Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I. Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Number
Percentage

(%)
New

issues
Bonus
shares

Bonus
issue
from
profit

Other Subtotal Number
Percenta
ge (%)

I. Shares subject to trading

moratorium
119,079,944 12.91%   264,499 264,499 119,344,443 12.94%

3. Other domestic shares 847,544 0.09%   264,499 264,499 1,112,043 0.12%

Shares held by domestic

individuals
847,544 0.09%   264,499 264,499 1,112,043 0.12%

4. Shares held by overseas

shareholders
118,232,400 12.82%   118,232,400 12.82%

Including: Shares held by

overseas legal persons
118,232,400 12.82%   118,232,400 12.82%

II. Shares not subject to

trading moratorium
803,522,367 87.09%   -264,499 -264,499 803,257,868 87.06%

1. RMB ordinary shares 561,150,431 60.82%   -186,725 -186,725 560,963,706 60.80%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
242,371,936 26.27%   -77,774 -77,774 242,294,162 26.26%

III. Total of shares 922,602,311 100.00%   0 0 922,602,311 100.00%

Reasons for the share changes

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

Due to the changes of locked shares from the resignation of some supervisors and senior executives, the “limited sales condition

shares-domestic natural person holding” of the Company increased 264,499 shares.

Approval of share changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Effects of share changes on the basic EPS, diluted EPS, net assets per share attributable to common shareholders of the Company and

32

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd.   Interim Report 2018